阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

SIP-BRO-PNN-0707
HI2220P601R-10 (Part number example in BOLD)
Part Number Nomenclature
29F0818-1SR-10 (Part number example in BOLD)
29 F 0818 -1 S R -10
Material Type Product Type Code
Part Size
Code
Minor
Dimension
Code
Board Mounting
Style
Packaging Code
Additional Part
Description
28 & 29 = Broad
Band Material
35 = Low Frequency
Material
C = Choke
L = Axial Leaded
      Bead
F = Assembled
      Part
J = Radial Leaded
      Bead
Unique Part
Identifier or
Significant
Dimension
Height or
Length
Variation
S = Surface Mount
T = Thru-Hole
O = Bulk Standard
R = Tape & Reel
       Standard SMT
       Package
-10 = Lead Free
         Standard
         Catalog
         Part
-11 to -99 =
Non Standard or
Custom Part
HI 2220 P 601 R -10
Product Series
Code
Part Size
Code
Rated
Continuous
Current Code
Impedance ( Z )
or Inductance ( L )
Value Code
Packaging
Code
Addtional
Description
HI = High Current Chip Beads
       (>3,000 mA)
MI = Mid Current Chip Beads
       (>1,000 mA to  <3,000 mA)
LI = Low Current Chip Beads
       (<1,000 mA, <400 W Z)
HZ = High Impedance
         Chip Beads
         (<1,000 mA, >400 W Z)
HF = High Frequency
         Chip Beads
LF = Low Frequency
         Chip Beads
HR = High Bias Retention

28B0250-100 (Part number example in BOLD)
28 B 0250 -1 0 0
Material Type Product Type Code Part Size Code
Selected
Dimension
Code
Addtional Part
Description
Additional Part
Description
28 = Broad Band
        Material
HF =High Frequency
        Material
LF = Low Frequency
        Material
A = Split round cores
       (Snap-Ons)
B = Round Cylindrical
       Cores
R = Ribbon Cable Cores
S = Split Ribbon Cores
28 material
is usually
measured in
inches for OD.
HF & LF
Material OD
& ID is usually
measured in
mm.
Usually
Length
0 = Standard Part
“A” Product Type Code
A = Plastic Case
B = Plastic Case
“S” Product Type Code
0 = No Clip
M = Metal Clip
P = Plastic Clip
A = Hinged Plastic Case
0 = Standard Part
“A” Product Type Code
0 = White Case
2 = Black Case
FERRITE MATERIAL COMPARISON
LF, 28, HF Material Impedance vs Frequency ( 300 KHz - 2 GHz )
Freqency ( MHz )
Im
pe
da
nc
e
( Z
 )
in
 O
hm
s
( Ω
 )
0.3 0.5 1 5 10 50 100 500 1000 2000
Impedance Materials for Cable & Wiring Harness Cores
LF Low Freqency
28 Broad Band High Performance
HF High Freqency
LF
28